Top 200 TPI Bulls April 2016
(Semen Status is ACTIVE or LIMITED with a minimum of 80% traditional US reliability OR 85% Genomic reliability for production and type)

Data Sourced from Holstein Association USA PRODUCTION HEALTH CONFORMATION
Rank Name % RHA NAAB PRO FAT MILK FE %R| scs PL %R FI %R| PTAT %R UDC FLC  BSC  TPI

1 SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE-ET TVTL 100 NA 7HO11351 75 116 2464 232 99 286 66 8 01 95 142 99 064 044 0.69 2697 G
2 SANDY-VALLEY SALOON-ET TRTY 100 NA 200H002792 85 90 2553 202 97 3 04 8 -03 83 27 95 15 125 327 2618G
3 SANDY-VALLEY STERLING-ET TVTL 100 NA 7HO11585 67 61 2194 154 99 314 64 8 19 91 222 9 106 175 1.16 2584 G
4 ROYLANE BOOKEM BOB 5170-ET TVTL 991 507HO11752 55 68 828 168 95 3.03 52 84 14 78 222 90 1.88 153 139 2557 G
5 SEAGULL-BAY HEADLINER-ET TVTL 100 NA 7HO11419 67 84 2024 184 99 315 45 87 02 91 239 97 155 167 125 2552 G
6 MOUNTFIELD SSI DCY MOGUL-ET TRTV 100 NA 7HO11314 42 90 1348 158 99 3 38 95 -05 97 251 99 256 264 057 2523 G
7 5-5-1 BOOKEM MORGAN-ET TVTL 99 | 7H011383 47 62 1291 138 98 282 76 85 22 8 158 95 119 104 062 2516 G
8 SULLY ROBUST MONOCEROTIS-ET TVTL 100 NA 7HO11839 56 56 1765 147 93 288 84 83 23 77 117 87 068 084 -046 2515G
9 5-5- SNOWMAN MAYFLOWER-ET TVTL 100 NA 7HO11621 72 59 2299 161 94 29 61 83 08 78 12 87 084 141 099 2513 G
10 MR WELCOME HILL TANGO-ET TVTL 100 NA 1HO10824 63 71 2351 154 97 294 33 8 09 81 179 92 172 127 0.98 2507 G
11 DE-SU ROOKIE 11057-ET TRTV 99| 7HO11708 44 79 1209 150 93 282 57 8 09 76 193 8 131 1.8 096 2503 G
12 MR OCD ROBUST DONATELLO-ET TVTL 100 NA 7HO11525 47 74 1133 158 97 284 66 86 1.6 84 12 93 114 062 0.28 2480 G
13 SULLY HART MERIDIAN-ET TRTV 100 NA 200HO02770 53 35 2169 83 98 29 37 8 11 91 3.15 98 278 093 263 2477 G
14 DYMENTHOLM S SYMPATICO-ET RCTV 100 NA 200H002828 50 83 1844 156 98 2.81 47 84 03 84 177 95 134 111 043 2473 G
15 CO-OP ROBUST CABRIOLET-ET TVTL 99 | 1HO10396 46 93 1087 187 98 299 91 8 13 8 071 9 0.07 -007 -0.73 2470G
16 NO-FLA EMULATE 30309-ET TVTL 99 | 7HO11546 49 76 1584 152 97 288 53 86 2 8 124 93 0.65 0.77 0.46 2462 G
17 5-S-1 SHAMROCK MYSTIC-ET TVTL 100 NA 7H011395 39 61 920 132 93 281 7.9 84 4 78 093 87 062 -0.09 0.5 2461G
18 PINE-TREE ALTAOAK-ET TVTL 99 | 11H011202 51 58 1668 127 99 268 52 86 04 87 177 97 1.25 1.6 14 2457 G
19 DE-SU ROBUST ZEUS 11009-ET BYTV 100 NA 7HO11597 51 49 1464 133 93 3.02 92 83 13 76 111 87 127 125 -012 2456 G
20 NO-FLA ALTAEVERGLADE-ET TVTL 100 NA 11H0O11100 48 74 726 165 98 278 32 8 2.8 87 049 91 03 1.67 1.01 2456 G
21 COYNE-FARMS JACEY CRI-ET TVTL 99 | 1HO10788 55 22 1452 100 98 252 51 8 27 8 136 93 125 133 132 2455G
22 DE-SU BKM MCCUTCHEN 1174-ET TVTL 99 | 7HO11477 33 54 840 91 99 284 3 90 01 9 319 99 2.88 259 3.06 2455G
23 MAPEL WOOD BREWMASTER-ET TVTL 100 NA 250HO01009 32 90 875 142 96 274 3.7 8 19 80 181 93 1.05 141 136 2455G
24 APINA ALTAEMBASSY-ET TVTL 99 NA 11HO11143 32 71 1547 107 94 268 65 82 24 77 126 91 1.02 1.07 097 2444 G
25 DE-SU RENNIE 11023-ET TRTV 100 NA 7H011833 42 80 1294 158 94 301 99 8 07 78 1.03 9 123 -017 -0.74 2439 G
26 SULLY ALTAMERCI-ET TVTL 100 NA 11HO11283 52 66 1482 157 91 298 84 83 15 76 0.68 87 067 048 -045 2438G
27 KINGS-RANSOM R RACKET-ET TVTL 100 NA 7HO11519 47 58 781 152 93 291 75 8 11 79 075 91 096 139 -0.26 2424 G
28 SANDY-VALLEY SUTTON-ET TVTL 100 NA 7HO11757 60 42 1829 124 93 2.95 6 8 11 78 151 91 075 114 133 2414 G
29 COYNE-FARMS JABIR-ET TY 99 |  200HO03877 29 55 481 104 92 272 58 81 46 73 113 8 041 141 151 2412 G
30 MR OCD ROBUST DANTE-ET TVTL 100 NA 7HO11524 54 72 1587 171 94 311 75 84 19 79 052 90 034 -0.07 -1.18 2405G
31 WELCOME SUPER PETRONE-ET TRTV 100 NA 7HO11169 8 38 567 46 99 264 76 93 58 96 118 99 155 136 0.16 2405 G
32 CO-OP RAINIER-ET TVTL 100 NA 1HO10559 47 86 1496 168 98 292 56 85 21 84 04 91 048 0.1 -04 2404G
33 MINNIGAN-HILLS DAY-ET TVTL 100 NA 1HO10458 42 40 1435 95 99 2.7 46 91 2 9 178 99 193 0.66 105 2401 G
34 AMIGHETTI NUMERO UNO-ET TVTL 100 NA 200HO07450 2 60 -446 74 99 259 47 92 36 93 24 99 229 167 149 2388G
35 DYECREST ALTASANFORD-TW TVTL 100 NA 11HO11298 33 34 834 8 91 269 94 8 29 73 0.78 87 0.9 055 031 2377 G
36 OCD ROBUST SMOKIN JO-ET TVTL 100 NA 7HO11523 37 80 826 156 95 2.88 69 83 13 8 095 94 0.67 03 -046 2377 G
37 CO-OP SEB RADISSON-ET TRTV 100 NA 1H010133 29 35 1181 78 98 3 78 8 47 87 072 9 069 191 -0.52 2375G
38 SULLY HARTFORD SWMN MYTH-ET TVTL 100 NA 1HO010692 73 40 2696 127 93 298 32 83 -07 78 203 8 114 131 163 2366 G
39 ROYLANE BOXER PUNCH 4311-ET TRTV 100 NA 7H011207 39 55 466 122 99 2.94 3 91 32 93 151 97 0.85 165 202 2364 G
40 LARCREST COURAGEOUS-ET TVTL 99 | 7HO11749 47 70 1293 150 94 298 69 8 02 79 1.04 91 051 097 019 2360 G
41 MISTY SPRINGS SUPERSONIC-ET TRTY 100 NA 200HO02698 40 68 1120 131 99 291 35 92 29 93 128 98 081 -062 096 2360 G
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1.15
-0.27
1.17
1.48
1.11
1.58
0.86
1.5
2.05
0.51
1.06
0.15
0.05
11
0.81
2.34
-0.54
0.6
0.9
0.96
1.31
1.8
1.26
0.72
0.97
1.21
2.42
0.77
0.8
1.5
0.92
1.73

-1.51
-0.37
1.58
0.51
0.6
-0.92
0.47
-0.44
1.89
0.76
2.14
0.67
-0.87
1.97
-0.47
-1.25
1.7
0.74
0.22
0.29
0.79
-0.02
0.53
0.29
-0.73
-0.21
-0.66
0.96
0.89
2.84
0.82
0.8

1.37
-0.03
0.94
0.03
1.66
0.26
-0.8
0.57
0.95
0.48
0.64
1.4
1.49

2282 G
2282 G
2281 G
2281 G
2279 G
2279 G
2278 G
2278 G
2275 G
2274 G
2273 G
2271 G
2271 G
2270 G
2270 G
2270 G
2269 G
2269 G
2268 G
2268 G
2266 G
2265 G
2263 G
2262 G
2261 G
2261 G
2259 G
2259 G
2258 G
2258 G
2256 G
2256 G
2256 G
2255 G
2252 G
2252 G
2251 G
2250 G
2250 G
2249 G
2247 G
2245 G
2245 G
2244 G
2241 G
2241 G



134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

RICKLAND RIGHT 656

BOMAZ ALTAPHONIC-ET
FARNEAR-TBR-BH CASHMONEY-ET
SANDY-VALLEY BUFF-ET
EILDON-TWEED SUP ELECTION
MR GOLDNOAKS MAGNUS-ET
RONELEE DUBLIN-ET

DE-SU GILLESPY-ET

SULLY HARTFORD SWMN MINK-ET
WELCOME O-STYLE LUNA CRI-ET
DYECREST ALTASKYCREST

OPSAL ALTAFAIRWAY-ET
FUSTEAD BOOKEM SIXTO
GROVES-VU S-ROCK MARCELL-ET
ROSYLANE-LLC ALTABOWIE
LARCREST CRUX-ETS

DE-SU 926 TICTOC-ET

DE-SU FREDDIE DENIM 646-ET
SPRINGHILL-OH MC CHARGER-ET
RONELEE SHOTTBOLT DENZEL-ET
SULLY HARTFORD MIRROR-ET
BADGER-BLUFF FANNY FREDDIE
C-HAVEN SAPPORO-ET
PINE-TREE ASPEN 223-ET
RONELEE SUPER DEAN-ET

SULLY ALTAMETEOR-ET
SYRYCZUK OBSERVER ODIN
DE-SU 1396 SKEETZ-ET
GEPAQUETTE RECORD-ET
RHOMAN-WAI MASSEY 2960
MORNINGVIEW ALTAMOXIE-ET
ROYLANE CHAMP CLAY 4244-ET
CO-VISTA GERARD ARMANI-ET
HENDEL ALTABERING-ET
ROSYLANE-LLC ALTABARNEY
SANDY-VALLEY COMMANDO-ET
GIL-GAR ALTASUSTAIN-ET
J-DUBZ TME MANOMAN ELMO-ET
DANHOF DETROIT-ET

PINE-TREE JEEVES GALLON-ET
COYNE-FARMS SHOTLE YANCE-ET
NO-FLA ALTAREFUGE-ET
SPRINGHILL-OH MCCANN-ET
OPSAL NIAGRA FANG-ET
LADYS-MANOR RD GRAFEETI-ET
BLUE-HORIZON ALTAGEDDY-ET

TY

TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TRTV
TVTL
BY TV
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TY

TVTL
TRTY
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TRTV
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TRTY
TVTL
TRTV
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TRTV
TVTL

99
100
100

99
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

99
100

99

99
100

99

99
100
100

99
100

99
100
100
100
100
100
100

99
100
100

99

99
100
100
100

99
100
100
100

99
100

99

99

|

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
|

NA
|

|

NA
NA
|

NA
NA
NA
NA
|

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
|

|

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
|

NA
NA
NA

7HO11760
11HO10997
534H000009
29H016396
14HO06971
7H011103
29H016378
29H014062
1HO10690
1HO10750
11HO11228
11HO10908
29H016548
29H016630
11HO11116
29H016443
29H016199
1HO10218
29HO16544
147H002432
200HO06461
1HO08784
200HO03773
7HO11271
29H016251
11HO10661
29H016399
29H016553
200HO06388
1HO10411
11HO11030
14HO06678
29H016472
11HO11080
11HO11231
29H016334
11HO11063
14HO06976
200H002783
29H014684
7H009925
11HO11248
7HO11723
7H011258
7H010848
11HO11205

25
46
23
22
28
49
22
49
30
31
40
50
34

32
29
44
30
46
22
41
27
14
28
39
29
30
21
37
45
30
25
39
40
31
22
30
46
53
34
39
35
27
60
20
15

40
78
31
36
25
64
25
54
14
30
45
70
42

-14
30
38
56
17
27
34
30
35
50
11
24
57
25
62
41
54
59
34
20
54
42
26
49
40
34
61
36
15
58
56
27

250
962
386
730
903
518
700
2078
858
895
1298
1498
834
253
1127
665
1510
444
1369
1237
1319
837
732
700
1373
1115
1508
622
1501
657
1191
543
1153
1076
661
264
1310
1391
1846
1487
1385
1159
552
1865
192
943

87
159
75
66
68
151
61
109
48
83
99
156
86
10
22
81
90
121
81
35
81
72
50
110
65
59
82
65
109
127
90
105
93
74
115
83
58
124
106
77
115
89
60
153
107
38

92
99
92
91
96
99
96
99
95
92
96
99
92
91
97
92
93
99
92
91
93
99
95
95
99
99
91
92
93
97
95
94
91
99
97
92
99
92
97
98
99
91
93
95
99
91

2.64
2.81
271
3.09
2.53
2.95
2.61

2.7
2.76
2.74
2.84
2.79
2.98
2.63
3.09
2.65
2.72
2.69

2.9
2.85
2.73
2.94
2.85
2.68
2.86
3.05

2.9
2.68
2.85

2.8
2.75
2.83
3.15
3.01
2.88
2.72

2.9
2.79

3.2
2.85
3.13
2.77
2.83
2.77
2.77
2.69

4.6
-0.2
4.6
4.6

-2.7
7.4
14
4.7
6.6
2.6
3.6
2.1
7.5
6.4
5.8
3.2
5.7
3.6
4.5
3.8
4.7
6.4
7.1
5.3
4.9
3.7
9.9
3.3
2.7
4.1
3.6
4.7
2.6
5.8
3.1
3.7
34

5.3
21
5.3
4.8

3.2
6.3

83
93
81
83
84
93
85
91
84
83
83
93
84
80
84
84
86
96
83
80
84
99
87
86
89
97
83
84
84
86
86
86
83
88
85
84
90
83
85
94
89
83
84
86
94
83

0.3
1.2

3.7

0.5
3.5
-2.3
0.8
33
0.4
-0.4

3.8
4.5
1.7
-0.7
3.5
1.8
2.1
-0.3
3.6
4.2
0.5
31
13
0.7
19
0.9
-0.1
1.5
1.7
1.8
11
1.8
2.9
31

0.9
3.8
0.9
1.9
3.5
-1.8
0.3
2.7

77
95
75
77
81
95
85
93
81
75
82
94
77
72
84
79
81
97
76
75
79
99
82
82
93
97
77
77
79
84
81
82
77
92
85
78
93
76
85
92
93
76
78
83
95
76

1.28
0.17
1.73
0.91
0.96
1.65
0.72
1.95
1.94
0.03
1.59
0.35
191
1.52
1.02
0.75
1.85
-0.69
1.03
1.97
1.69
0.44
0.88
0.64
0.63
1.93
1.71
0.42
1.11
0.9
0.65
0.88
0.8
1.65
0.19
1.03
0.82
0.74
1.46
0.42
0.9
0.96
0.7
0.71
1.27
1.04

1.67
-0.33
1.51
0.99
0.8
1.24
1.21
1.63
2.12
0.07
0.89
0.88
1.39
1.98
1.42
1.12
1.32
-0.51
0.78
1.43
1.2
0.59
0.86
0.87
0.94
21
1.66
0.62
0.31
0.6
0.27
0.89
0.8
1.68
0.14
0.76
0.99
0.5
0.38
0.17
1.34
0.49
0.75
0.41
1.64
0.99

1.31
1.41
0.86
1.86
0.37
0.74
-0.68
1.37
2.14
0.78
1.64
-1.55
2.16
1.29
1.24
0.78
0.86
0.08
0.89
1.42
1.15
1.57
0.9
0.33
0.55
0.58
0.16
0.71
1.02
1.52
1.04
0.9
1.77
1.69
0.35
0.71
0.49
-0.53
1.32
-0.33
0.22
0.28
0.89
-0.26
1.4
1.4

1.08
1.04
0.16
0.82
-0.11
2.34
-0.25
1.15
1.68
-0.39
1.07
-0.35
2.12
-0.4
0.45
0.13
1.63
-0.2
0.67
1.84
2.08
0.11
0.39
-1.16
-0.19
0.58
1.61
-0.82
0.85
0.33
1.13
0.62
0.43
1.34
-0.11
0.92
0.7
-0.25
1.39
-0.06
0.81
0.01
0.34
-0.17
-0.41
0.37

2241 G
2240 G
2240 G
2239 G
2238 G
2238
2238
2237
2237
2236
2234
2234
2233
2232
2232
2231 G
2229 G
2228 G
2227 G
2225 G
2225 G
2224 G
2224 G
2223 G
2223 G
2223 G
2223 G
2222 G
2222 G
2222 G
2220 G
2218 G
2217 G
2215 G
2215 G
2215 G
2211 G
2211 G
2210 G
2210 G
2209 G
2208 G
2208 G
2207 G
2206 G
2205 G
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180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

CO-OP FREDDIE SOBIESKI
PINE-TREE MELODY SOUP-ET
B-HIDDENHILLS BENZO 1523-ET
BOMAZ ALTATITLEIST-ET
RICHMOND-FD POMPOSO-ET
HARTLINE JAREB CRI-ET
ZIMMERACRES M-O-F DAVID-ET
PINE-TREE SPARKY-ET
JNP-ATH-MOR OBS NAVY-ET
MR CHARTROI LAURENTO-ET
DE-SU D MAYFIELD 893-ET
SCHILLVIEW GILBY

OVINA JULETTA JUNIOR
WILLOWS-EDGE IOTA FAME-ET
DE-SU ALTAHALEY-ET
REGANCREST ALTAIOTA-ET
PENN-ENGLAND ISADOR
RONELEE DISTANCE-ET
WELCOME ROBUST PENANT-ET
NO-FLA PATRON-ET
COYNE-FARMS BOLTON DOM-ET

TVTL

TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TYTD
TRTV
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
BY TV
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
TVTL
BY TV

99
100
100
100

99

99
100
100

99
100
100
100

99
100
100
100

99
100
100

99
100

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA

NA

1HO09853
36HO00404
7HO11714
11HO11107
29H014888
1HO09828
29H016384
29H016503
14HO06816
200H002817
7H011283
566HO00588
1HO10219
14H0O06979
11HO11154
11HO09647
29H016319
1HO010282
14HO06934
29HO016654
14HO05936

26

34
30
32
27
28
26
34
50
27
34
36
32
39
32
31
34
36
23
36

42
48
26
44
45
47
26
49
50
33
26
16
34
32
11
53
27
40
61
29
70

361
-349
1507
1059
870
748
107
580
1743
1509
1289
1334
1999
978
1420
499
824
685
1370
733
1379

89
77
63
98
99
93
90
103
84
102
46
54
63
68
55
106
85
99
116
60
118

99
92
93
97
93
96
93
92
97
93
99
94
95
92
97
99
95
95
92
93
99

2.98
2.81
2.59
2.75
2.63
2.95
2.98
291
2.85

2.9
2.94
2.78
291

2.78

2.9
2.85
2.99
2.88
3.15

2.5
6.2
4.4

5.1
4.2
5.2
8.1
2.8
1.5
3.5
4.6
4.4
1.9
3.1
0.2
5.2
3.3
4.4
43
1.1

95
84
83
85
85
87
84
84
87
83
93
85
87
84
84
99
85
86
83
84
91

4.5
2.9
-0.7
1.5
1.8
0.1
1.7
0.9
0.8
-0.5
13
19
1.7
0.4
0.7
1.2
19
0.1
-0.9
1.4
-1.1

96
79
79
85
80
86
78
77
85
77
9%
79
84
77
84
99
82
83
77
79
94

0.45
1.28
1.76
0.63
0.13
1.72
1.52

0.7
1.21
1.63

1.9
0.81
0.83
2.09
1.67
1.32
0.73
1.59
0.96
1.36
1.66

94
88
91
94
90
93
90
89
94
91
99
91
93
89
94
99
91
89
90
90
97

0.01
1.16
1.77
1.03
0.15

1.7
1.74
0.23
1.73
0.95
1.65
0.74
1.15
1.99
1.65

11
1.05
0.99
0.42
1.03
1.57

0.42
0.15
0.66
0.11
0.43
0.48
0.29
0.31
-0.64
1.71
0.52
1.18
0.07
1.31
0.7
0.98
-0.12
1.52
1.53
1.07
1.96

1.01
0.58
0.58
-1.1
0.25
0.28
-0.19
-0.58
0.68
1.08
1.47
0.81
0.66
1.98

1.79
-0.83
0.63
-0.13
0.74
0.99

2198 G
2197 G
2196 G
2196 G
2196 G
2195
2195
2193
2190
2188
2186
2185
2184
2184
2183
2181 G
2180 G
2179 G
2178 G
2177 G
2176 G
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